McKenzie Street) East to a point five hundred

500) feet East of Juniper Street shall be thirty-
five (35) miles per hour;

the maximum speed of vehicles along Alabama

Highway 98 ( Laurel Avenue) from a point five

hundred ( 500) feet East of Juniper Street East to

a point one thousand, three hundred ( 1,300) feet

East of Pecan Street ( East City Limits) shall be

forty-five (45) miles per hour;

f) the maximum speed of all vehicles on

South Cedar Street or Irwin Street between

Michigan Avenue on the south and Azalea Avenue on

the north shall be forty ( 40) miles per hour;